ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of April 10, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 540th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-
Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All the officers
were present.

Michael McAteer and David Grove applied for membership. Wil Grove made a motion to accept the
applications, seconded by Don Cognata. The motion passed on a voice vote.

Guest Speakers: Sheriff Vernon Betts is running for reelection. He addressed questions from the members.
Sam Zouglas gave a pension update.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by John Cullen to wave the reading of the March 2024 meeting minutes and
accept the report as printed, seconded by Craig Longworth. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Larry Bratcher, seconded by Rick Moore to accept the reading of
the April report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following had passed away:

Members: John Burke Linn Laird Thomas Daley Judith Brine
Carl Clodius Gerald McFadden Michael Deering
Sick members: Paul WernerWil Grove  Mike O’Keefe Lou Berry

New Business: A proposal was made by Mark Reichert, seconded by Mel Sheets to increase membership dues
to $20 annually. The motion was passed on a voice vote. This will become effective in January 2025.

Both the wellness committee and the by-law committee need members. Please contact Wil Grove or Terry
Shoemaker if you wish to serve on these committees.

The attendance today was 68. The 50/50 was $51

The next meeting will be held on May 8, at 11:30 a.m. at Cliff Cave Park. This is the spring BBQ. Volunteers
are needed for setup and cleanup.

A motion was made to adjourn by John Cullen, seconded by Wil Grove. Motion passed by a voice vote. The
meeting was adjourned at 12:10 p.m.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

April 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2024

4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (4)

Application Fee (2)

Lunch (67) paid members

50/50

Interest Enterpise CDs

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2024

Check #
1210 4/10/2024
1211 4/10/2024
1212 4/10/2024
1213 4/10/2024
1214 4/10/2024
1215 4/10/2024
1216 4/10/2024
1217 4/10/2024

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering (75 Lunch))

void

Jim Dandridge (4 doz Donuts)

Terril Shoemaker (Desserts/knives)

Assets April 30th 2024
Outstanding checks 1211, 1216 Dandridge

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

Ttotal Donations

Total after donations

$60.00
$4.00
$536.00
$50.00
$618.23
$10.36

$1,278.59

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$562.50
$0.00
$60.02
$64.98

$1,037.50

-$135.02

$14,058.86
$20,468.28
$30,775.41
$14,606.22

$79,908.77

$6,117.66

$73,791.11



