ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION



3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of April 10, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 540th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All the officers were present.

Michael McAteer and David Grove applied for membership. Wil Grove made a motion to accept the applications, seconded by Don Cognata. The motion passed on a voice vote.

Guest Speakers: Sheriff Vernon Betts is running for reelection. He addressed questions from the members. Sam Zouglas gave a pension update.

Secretary's Report: A motion by John Cullen to wave the reading of the March 2024 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Craig Longworth. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Larry Bratcher, seconded by Rick Moore to accept the reading of the April report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President's Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following had passed away:

Members: John Burke Linn Laird Thomas Daley Judith Brine

> Carl Clodius Gerald McFadden Michael Deering

Sick members: Paul WernerWil Grove Mike O'Keefe Lou Berry

New Business: A proposal was made by Mark Reichert, seconded by Mel Sheets to increase membership dues to \$20 annually. The motion was passed on a voice vote. This will become effective in January 2025.

Both the wellness committee and the by-law committee need members. Please contact Wil Grove or Terry Shoemaker if you wish to serve on these committees.

The attendance today was 68. The 50/50 was \$51

The next meeting will be held on May 8, at 11:30 a.m. at Cliff Cave Park. This is the spring BBQ. Volunteers are needed for setup and cleanup.

A motion was made to adjourn by John Cullen, seconded by Wil Grove. Motion passed by a voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 12:10 p.m.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association April 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2024		
4/10/2024	Dues (4)	\$60.00
4/10/2024	Application Fee (2)	\$4.00
4/10/2024	Lunch (67) paid members	\$536.00
4/10/2024	50/50	\$50.00
4/30/2024	Interest Enterpise CDs	\$618.23
4/30/2024	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$10.36
TOTAL INCOME		\$1,278.59
Disbursements for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2024		
Check #		
1210 4/10/2024	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1211 4/10/2024	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1212 4/10/2024	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1213 4/10/2024	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1214 4/10/2024	Keeton's Catering (75 Lunch)	\$562.50
1215 4/10/2024	void	\$0.00
1216 4/10/2024	Jim Dandridge (4 doz Donuts)	\$60.02
1217 4/10/2024	Terril Shoemaker (Desserts/knives)	\$64.98
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,037.50
Assets April 30th 2024		
Outstanding checks 1211, 1216 Dandridge		-\$135.02
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$14,058.86
	Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024	\$20,468.28
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024	\$30,775.41
	Checking Account balance	\$14,606.22
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$79,908.77
	Ttotal Donations	\$6,117.66
	Total after donations	\$73,791.11